Summary Cobb County-Marietta Water Authority

1170 Atlanta Industrial Drive, Marietta, GA 30066

March 21, 2022

Members Present

James Scott, Chair James Balli
Dan Buyers, Vice Chair Grif Chalfant
Charlie Crowder, Secretary Corkey Welch

Members Not Present

Lisa Cupid

The following actions were taken at the March 21, 2022 meeting of the Cobb County-Marietta Water Authority:

The Board approved the minutes of the February 21, 2022 Regular Meeting.

The Board approved the minutes of the February 21, 2022 Executive Session.

The Board approved the award of the Chlorine Dioxide Generators Project to International Dioxide, Inc. of North Kingstown, Rhode Island at the verified low bid of \$159,960.

The Board approved Executive Session for discussion of cybersecurity.

The Board approved a Lease Agreement between the Cobb County-Marietta Water Authority, as Landlord, and Mary Stone, as Tenant. The property is adjacent to a wedding and reception venue and is visible from such venues. Lessee will maintain the property (bush-hogged) during the lease.